Resolution 1516-04

In the McNeese State University Faculty Senate

April 6, 2016

RESOLUTION

Whereas, the Bylaws of the Faculty Senate of McNeese State University presently names and describes six standing committees; and

Whereas, the present descriptions of the Academic Affairs Committee, the Faculty Affairs Committee, and the Teaching/Teacher Resources Committee cause confusion and ambiguity due to apparent overlapping roles; and

Whereas, there is also a University-wide Academic Affairs Committee; and

Whereas, no Faculty Senate standing committee presently has the role of facilitating communication, outreach, and partnership with the community;

Therefore, be it resolved by the McNeese State University Faculty Senate that the Faculty Senate executive committee initiates changing the names of, and the description of, the Faculty Senate standing committees to be presented at the May 2016 Faculty Senate meeting.